

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	128 - 2020	Completion of City Hospital - Lumbia (Phase II); SN 128 - 2020	49,999,929.61	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				July 2, 2020 Note: Failed Bid	Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days
2	129 - 2020	Proposed Bahay Pag-asa Building (Phase II-A) - (Maitum, Upper Puerto); SN 129 - 2020	2,500,000.00	Maitum, Upper Puerto, Cagayan de Oro City	R and L Builders and Construction Supply Corp.	Romeo D. Opada J.R. Borja Extension, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	2,498,469.51	July 16, 2020	Forty Eight (48) Calendar Days
3	133 - 2020	Completion of City Hospital - Tablon (Phase II); SN 133 - 2020	79,999,999.99	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	IPM Construction and Development Corporation	Isabelita P. Mercado RM. 804 Ortigas Bldg. cor. Meralco Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City	79,989,687.99	July 23, 2020	Three Hundred Sixty (360) Calendar Days
4	135 - 2020	Construction of Cugman River Flood Mitigation Structure, F.S. Catanico (Phase 4); SN 135 - 2020	9,999,999.99	F.S. Catanico, Cagayan de Oro City	A.V. Pamatong Trading & Construction, Inc.	Alex V. Pamatong National Highway, Baloy, Cagayan de Oro City	9,990,000.00	July 30, 2020	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
5	138 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Lerupan Road, Pagalungan; SN 138 - 2020	5,099,998.14	Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	5,099,767.26	July 30, 2020	Seventy (70) Calendar Days
6	144 - 2020	Construction of Agusan River Bank Protection Structure (Phase 4) Agusan Section; SN 144 - 2020	9,999,999.99	Agusan, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro B-10, KMV Building, Rizal-Gomez Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	9,998,237.40	July 30, 2020	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
7	146 - 2020	Construction of Anhaon Creek Bank Protection Structure (Bulua); SN 146 - 2020	3,599,998.66	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	3,598,888.88	July 30, 2020	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
8	148 - 2020	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure Gusa (Phase 4); SN 148 - 2020	9,999,999.99	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	9,950,765.08	July 30, 2020	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
9	149 - 2020	Construction of Alae River Bank Protection Structure, Bugo (Phase 4); SN 149 - 2020	9,999,999.99	Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Quiboro, Mambajao, Camiguin	9,996,323.08	July 30, 2020	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
10	150 - 2020	Construction of Cugman River Flood Mitigation Structure, Tablon (Phase 4); SN 150 - 2020	9,999,999.99	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Quiboro, Mambajao, Camiguin	9,996,270.78	July 30, 2020	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
11	151 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road with Drainage at Fil-Chil Village, Canitoan; SN 151 - 2020	9,999,999.50	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	9,997,587.12	July 30, 2020	One Hundred Sixty Five (165) Calendar Days
12	134 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Roads at Phase 2 Pagatpat Relocation Site with Drainage; SN 134 - 2020	2,999,999.99	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,843.44	August 6, 2020	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
13	136 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road with Drainage at Pag-ibig Homes (Canitoan); SN 136 - 2020	4,999,999.70	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,997,765.02	August 6, 2020	Eighty One (81) Calendar Days
14	137 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road to Sitio Monigue (Phase 4), Mambuaya; SN 137 - 2020	4,999,999.41	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	4,996,213.16	August 6, 2020	Ninety Nine (99) Calendar Days
15	139 - 2020	Road Opening from SDR to Convention Center passing Court of Appeals (Indahag); SN 139 - 2020	4,999,999.18	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro B-10, KMV Building, Rizal- Gomez Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	4,997,819.27	August 6, 2020	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
16	140 - 2020	Construction of Drainage along Macapagal Drive (Phase 2), Canitoan; SN 140 - 2020	4,999,999.87	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	4,997,179.65	August 6, 2020	One Hundred Fifty Eight (158) Calendar Days
17	141 - 2020	Construction of Drainage along Tomas Saco St. Diversion Channel towards Arroyo Creek, Macasandig (Phase 2); SN 141 - 2020	3,219,998.27	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	3,182,915.75	August 6, 2020	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
18	142 - 2020	Construction of Slope Protection Structure @ Gusa National High School; SN 142 - 2020	4,999,951.72	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	4,991,527.55	August 6, 2020	One Hundred Seventy Five (175) Calendar Days
19	143 - 2020	Road Opening from Sto. Niño to Convention Center; SN 143 - 2020	2,499,999.48	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro B-10, KMV Building, Rizal-Gomez Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	2,497,984.03	August 6, 2020	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days
20	145 - 2020	Construction of Drainage at Barangay 40; SN 145 - 2020	2,999,999.43	Barangay 40, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,999,577.66	August 6, 2020	One Hundred Thirty (130) Calendar Days
21	147 - 2020	Construction of Slope Protection Structure with Drainage at Pigsagan National Highschool; SN 147 - 2020	3,599,999.64	Pigsagan, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	3,591,535.64	August 6, 2020	One Hundred Thirty Three (133) Calendar Days
22	152 - 2020	Temporary Office for the Court of Appeals, City Tourism Hall; SN 152 - 2020	10,999,999.05	City Tourism Hall, City Hall Compound, Cagayan de Oro City	R and L Builders and Construction Supply Corp.	Romeo D. Opada J.R. Borja Extension, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	10,998,280.64	August 6, 2020	Seventy (70) Calendar Days
23	154 - 2020	Concrete Paving of 33rd St. with Drainage, Nazareth; SN 154 - 2020	2,499,999.61	Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	2,497,945.29	August 6, 2020	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
24	155 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Saarenas Street, Patag; SN 155 - 2020	1,499,999.99	Patag, Cagayan de Oro City	Cambuen 5 Builders Inc.	Marco Luis B. Camello Block 3, Lot 6, Royal Palm Mansions, Biasong, Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	1,494,253.28	August 6, 2020	Thirty Five (35) Calendar Days
25	156 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Gold City Village (Phase 3), Balulang; SN 156 - 2020	2,999,999.08	Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,832.59	August 6, 2020	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
26	163 - 2020	Construction of Drainage Along 19th St., Nazareth; SN 163 - 2020	999,999.73	Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City				August 6, 2020 Note: First Failure of Bidding	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days
27	164 - 2020	Construction of Drainage along 4th St. to 21st St. (Nazareth); SN 164 - 2020	999,999.49	Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City				August 6, 2020 Note: First Failure of Bidding	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
28	165 - 2020	Construction of Brgy. 15 Session Hall & Day Care (Burgos St.); SN 165 - 2020	999,998.32	Burgos St., Cagayan de Oro City	TRI FB Construction and General Merchandise	Engr. Fritzie V. Balabat Block 10, Lot 37, Phase 2, NHA, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	998,020.61	August 6, 2020	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
29	153 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Ysalina St. GAP Section, Lumbia; SN 153 - 2020	1,999,999.99	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	1,993,440.85	August 13, 2020	Sixty Five (65) Calendar Days
30	157 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Interior of Moco, Carmen; SN 157 - 2020	1,999,999.44	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,999,489.14	August 13, 2020	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
31	158 - 2020	Concrete Paving of NHA Lourdesville Circumferential Road, Balulang (Phase 3); SN 158 - 2020	1,499,991.57	Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City				August 13, 2020	Forty Five (45) Calendar Days
32	159 - 2020	Construction of Anhaon Creek Bank Protection Structure Phase 2, Bulua; SN 159 - 2020	1,999,997.57	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,990,837.08	August 13, 2020	Seventy (70) Calendar Days
33	161 - 2020	Construction of Drainage at Diel St. towards Gumamela St., Carmen, SN 161 - 2020	,999,999.60	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	1,998,887.11	August 13, 2020	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
34	162 - 2020	Construction of Drainage System Along Daumar St. from JR Borja St. to J. Ramonal St. (Brgy. 32) SN 162 - 2020	2,399,999.43	Brgy. 32, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	2,372,741.21	August 13, 2020	Ninety Six (96) Calendar Days
35	168 - 2020	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal, Installation of Checkered Plate Drainage and Manhole Covers, Carmen, SN 168 - 2020	3,489,999.01	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro B-10, KMV Building, Rizal-Gomez Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	3,487,300.43	August 13, 2020	Two Hundred Forty Five (245) Calendar Days
36	169 - 2020	Pavement Re-surfacing with Pebble at Wet Section Carmen Market; SN 169 - 2020	1,025,855.52	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				August 13, 2020	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
37	171 - 2020	Construction of Welcome Arch 1 Section (West Entry Point, Cagayan de Oro City); SN 171 - 2020	5,164,159.27	West Point, Cagayan de Oro City				August 13, 2020 Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Ninety Five (195) Calendar Days
38	163a - 2020	Construction of Drainage Along 19th St., Nazareth; SN 163a - 2020	999,999.73	Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City				August 20, 2020	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
39	164a - 2020	Construction of Drainage along 4th St. to 21st St. (Nazareth); SN 164a - 2020	999,999.49	Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City				August 20, 2020	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
40	178 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Balubal CDORSHIP 4 Roads with Drainage (Phase 2); SN 178 - 2020	9,999,999.75	Balubal, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	9,986,800.80	August 26, 2020	One Hundred Ninety Five (195) Calendar Days
41	179 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Grotto St., Bulua; SN 179 - 2020	3,999,999.67	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	3,998,888.88	August 26, 2020	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
42	180 - 2020	Construction of Roads at Soldier's Hill Bulua to Camp Evangelista; SN 180 - 2020	9,999,999.70	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	9,989,353.95	August 26, 2020	One Hundred Eighty Five (185) Calendar Days
43	181 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Caritas to Ecoverde Subd. with Drainage, Indahag; SN 181 - 2020	3,499,997.79	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City				August 26, 2020	One Hundred (100) Calendar Days
44	182 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Melecia Homes Subd. Road with Drainage, Macasandig (Phase 3); SN 182 - 2020	4,999,997.89	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City				August 26, 2020 Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days
45	183 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road with Drainage at Purok XI, Tablon; SN 183 - 2020	2,999,999.78	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	2,996,222.04	August 26, 2020	Eighty (80) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
46	184 - 2020	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure (Cugman Phase 2); SN 184 - 2020	9,999,999.99	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Quiboro, Mambajao, Camiguin	9,997,591.63	August 26, 2020	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
47	185 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Malasag Circumferential Road Cugman (Phase 4); SN 185 - 2020	4,999,999.98	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				August 26, 2020	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
48	186 - 2020	Construction of Drainage System Along Ramon Chaves St. from Corrales to V. Roa St., Brgy. 30; SN 186 - 2020	1,499,999.53	Brgy. 30, Cagayan de Oro City				August 26, 2020	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days
49	187 - 2020	Construction of Drainage at Bantiles Zone 1, Bugo; SN 187 - 2020	2,999,999.48	Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City				August 26, 2020	Sixty Five (65) Calendar Days
50	188 - 2020	Completion of San Simon Water System (Partial); SN 188 - 2020	1,497,686.35	San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODC Bldg., Pueblo de Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,497,207.98	September 3, 2020	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
51	189 - 2020	Construction of Supply Warehouse and Archives (City Hall Compound); SN 189 - 2020	999,999.97	City Hall Compound, Cagayan de Oro City	TRI FB Construction and General Merchandise	Engr. Fritzie V. Balabat Block 10, Lot 37, Phase 2, NHA, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	995,165.83	September 3, 2020	Forty Five (45) Calendar Days
52	190 - 2020	Proposed Renovation of City Civil Registry Office (City Hall Compound); SN 190 - 2020	2,364,327.21	City Hall Compound, Cagayan de Oro City				September 10, 2020	Ninety Eight (98) Calendar Days
53	171a - 2020	Construction of Welcome Arch 1 Section (West Entry Point, Cagayan de Oro City); SN 171a - 2020	5,164,159.27	West Point, Cagayan de Oro City				September 16, 2020	One Hundred Ninety Five (195) Calendar Days
54	192 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Mambuaya FMR Going to Livestock Auction Market; SN 192 - 2020	2,999,999.45	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				September 16, 2020	Seventy (70) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
55	194 - 2020	Renovation of Building of the Temporary Shelter for Mentally Ill (Macanhan, Carmen); SN 194 - 2020	3,999,730.06	Macanhan, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				September 16, 2020	One Hundred Forty (140) Calendar Days
56	198 - 2020	Proposed Renovation of Councilor's Office (Phase III); SN 198 - 2020	2,428,710.31	Proposed Renovation of Councilor's Office (Phase III); SN 198 - 2020				September 16, 2020	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
 3rd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-----	---------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------	----------------	------------------	------------	--------------	-------------------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(Sgd.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

City Budget Officer
 BAC Chairperson

(Sgd.) TEODORO SABUGA-A, JR.

Officer-In-Charge, City Social Welfare & Dev't. Office
 BAC Vice-Chairperson

(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA

Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office
 BAC Member

(Sgd.) ATTY. REYMOND Q. VILLABLANCA

Officer-In-Charge, City Legal Office
 BAC Member

(Sgd.) ENGR. ROLANDO M. PACURIBOT

Officer-In-Charge, City Engineer's Office
 BAC Member

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
127 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Dropside Truck; PR No. 20-1367 dated 01 April 2020; SN 127 - 2020	1,559,000.00				July 2, 2020
130 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 2); PR No. 20-1412 dated 29 May 2020; SN 130 - 2020	Lot 1- 1,010,600.00	Lot 1- MedAsia, Inc	Lot 1- Eva Maurin O. Panganiban Tan Bldg. Gaabucayan St., Puntod Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,008,625.00	July 16, 2020
		Lot 2- 988,870.00	Lot 2- Clarenzon Marketing	Lot 2- Armi Jean K. Silvosa G/F Cinco Bldg., Pabayo-Gomez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-988,835.00	
131 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies; PR No. 20-1432 dated 11 June 2020; SN 131 - 2020	2,334,842.40	Kymron General Merchandise	Haile Marie N. Real Pabayo – Chavez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	2,332,559.90	July 16, 2020
132 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Unleaded Gasoline Including Installation of Petroleum Underground Storage Tanks and Fuel Dispensers; PR No. 20-1431 dated 16 June 2020; SN 132 - 2020	20,812,518.12	S-SO Corporation	Jan Eric A. Jayme T. Neri St., Tablon, Baloy, Cagayan de Oro City	20,761,269.98	As the need arises
96b - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 9); PR No. 20-0946 dated 30 March 2020; SN 96b - 2020	1,851,405.00	MedAsia, Inc.	Eva Maurin O. Panganiban Tan Bldg. Gaabucayan St., Puntod Cagayan de Oro City	1,808,105.00	July 16, 2020

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
122a - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 5); PR No. 20-1165 dated 06 April 2020; SN 122a - 2020	1,151,229.00	International Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Fritz Gerald V. Ban Golam Drive, Pope John Paul II Avenue, Kasambagan, Cebu City	1,151,229.00	July 30, 2020
127a -2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Dropside Truck; PR No. 20-1367 dated 01 April 2020; SN 127a - 2020	1,559,000.00	Cebu Autocentrale Corporation	Jomer John Ray R. Licayan A.S. Fortuna St. Bakilid, Mandaue City, Cebu	1,200,000.00	July 30, 2020
170 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Van Type Vehicle; PR No. 20-1580 dated 23 March 2020; SN 170 - 2020					August 6, 2020 Note: First Failure of Bidding
175 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Cargo Truck; PR No. 20-1650 dated 14 May 2020; SN 175 - 2020	2,000,000.00	Cebu Southern Motors, Inc.	Rolando B. Valledor, Jr. CSMI Bldg., Lapanan Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	1,925,500.00	August 20, 2020
172 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Mechanical Ventilator with Compressor and Other Items; PR No. 20-1618 dated 09 June 2020; SN 172 - 2020	2,996,484.00	MedAsia, Inc.	Eva Maurin O. Panganiban Tan Bldg. Gaabucayan St., Puntod Cagayan de Oro City	2,995,000.00	August 26, 2020
174 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Five (5) Units Basic Life Support (BLS) Ambulance Vehicle with Complete Accessories; PR No. 19-1240 dated 16 May 2019; SN 174 - 2020	15,000,000.00	Iraseth Pharma, Inc.	John Stephen D. Enerio 77 J.M. Basa St. Kalumpang, Marikina City	14,970,000.00	August 26, 2020

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
170a - 2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Van Type Vehicle; PR No. 20-1580 dated 23 March 2020; SN 170a - 2020	1,200,000.00	Cebu Southern Motors, Inc.	Rolando B. Valledor, Jr. CSMI Bldg., Lapasan Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	1,133,000.00	September 3, 2020
177 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Circuit Breakers and Other Items; PR No. 20-0550 dated 29 January 2020; SN 177 - 2020	2,994,648.50	Uni Led Lighting Corporation	Ronald Reeve C. Que 891-D Katarungan St., Plainview, Mandaluyong City 1550	2,980,021.00	September 3, 2020
197 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 4); PR No. 20 - 2052 dated 17 July 2020; SN 197 - 2020	Lot 1 -2,433,865.00	Lot 1- Mckline Enterprises	Lot 1- Edwin C. Sacay 11 Max Suniel, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,428,457.50	September 16, 2020
		Lot 2- 1,130,380.00	Lot 2- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 2- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,428,457.50	
		Lot 3- 724,400.00	Lot 3- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 3- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3- 715,200.00	
		Lot 4- 711,350.00	Lot 4- Mckline Enterprises	Lot 4- Edwin C. Sacay 11 Max Suniel, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4- 710,155.00	

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2020

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
---------------	------------------	------------------------------	----------------	----------------------------	------------	-----------------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(Sgd.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(Sgd.) TEODORO SABUGA-A, JR.

Officer-In-Charge, City Social
BAC Vice-Chairperson

(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA

Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office
BAC Member

(Sgd.) ATTY. REYMOND Q. VILLABLANCA

Officer-In-Charge, City Legal Office
BAC Member

(Sgd.) ENGR. ROLANDO M.

MACUBIDOT
Officer-In-Charge, City Engineer's
BAC Member